1
Features
• Fast 5V Read Access Time - 35 ns
• Command Table Architecture
– Internal Program Control and Timer
• 12V Program and Erase
– Fast Chip Erase Time - 0.5 Second Maximum
– Word-by-word Programming - 20 µs/Word Typical

AT27RW1024
9
Ordering Information
tACC
(ns)
ICC (mA)
Ordering Code Package Operation RangeActive Standby
35 30 0.1 AT27RW1024-35JC
AT27RW1024-35VC
44J
40V
Commercial
(0° to 70°C)
30 0.1 AT27RW1024-35JI
AT27RW1024-35VI
44J
40V
Industrial
(-40° to 85°C)
45 30 0.1 AT27RW1024-45JC
AT27RW1024-45VC
44J
40V
Commercial
(0° to 70°C)
30 0.1 AT27RW1024-45JI
AT27RW1024-45VI
44J
40V
Industrial
(-40° to 85°C)
55 30 0.1 AT27RW1024-55JC
AT27RW1024-55VC
44J
40V
Commercial
(0° to 70°C)
30 0.1 AT27RW1024-55JI
AT27RW1024-55VI
44J
40V
Industrial
(-40° to 85°C)
70 30 0.1 AT27RW1024-70JC
AT27RW1024-70VC
44J
40V
Commercial
(0° to 70°C)
30 0.1 AT27RW1024-70JI
AT27RW1024-70VI
44J
40V
Industrial